

Silvernail Road Utility And Street Improvements - Concrete

Budget Amount: \$3,660,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, LaLonde Contractors, Inc., in the amount of \$2,985,434.16.

Bid Opening: 01/31/2025 11:00 AM CST

					LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Zignego		Globe Contractors, Inc.		Super Western, Inc.		Willkomm Excavating		State Contractors Inc		Musson Bros. Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid						\$2,985,434.16		\$3,034,419.05		\$3,247,345.50		\$3,262,694.72		\$3,275,715.26		\$3,296,908.00		\$3,329,642.61
1	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 56,406.50	\$ 56,406.50	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 15,897.44	\$ 15,897.44	\$ 89,107.00	\$ 89,107.00	\$ 20,537.00	\$ 20,537.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2	1014	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	LS	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 512.82	\$ 512.82	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	2002	SILT FENCE	LF	4200	\$ 1.65	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 6,930.00
4	2003	EROSION BALES	EACH	50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
5	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	20	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 72.82	\$ 1,456.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00
6	2106	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK	EACH	15	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9.13	\$ 136.95	\$ 58.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 133.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00
7	2166	CULVERT PIPE CHECK	EACH	3	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 23.36	\$ 70.08	\$ 16.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00
8	3011	CLEARING	STA	15	\$ 374.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 405.91	\$ 6,088.65	\$ 374.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 5,610.00
9	3012	GRUBBING	STA	15	\$ 149.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 161.72	\$ 2,425.80	\$ 149.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 2,235.00
10	3060	REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX	EACH	13	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 132.31	\$ 1,720.03	\$ 245.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 1,677.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,055.00
11	3061	INSTALL TEMPORARY MAILBOX(ES)	LS	1	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 820.51	\$ 820.51	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 2,945.00
12	3100	REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 615.38	\$ 615.38	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00
13	3101	REMOVE INLET	EACH	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 589.75	\$ 1,179.50	\$ 397.00	\$ 794.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00
14	3110	REMOVE PIPE	LF	750	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 35.90	\$ 26,925.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,500.00
15	3300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	500	\$ 6.10	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8.61	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 7.01	\$ 3,505.00	\$ 8.38	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	7200	\$ 1.57	\$ 11,304.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 1.41	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,200.00
17	3500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	450	\$ 1.95	\$ 877.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 877.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00
18	3650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	17000	\$ 4.13	\$ 70,210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 71,060.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 221,000.00	\$ 4.06	\$ 69,020.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 66,300.00
19	3990	REMOVE GUARD RAIL	LF	635	\$ 7.80	\$ 4,953.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,587.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,365.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,587.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,333.50	\$ 7.80	\$ 4,953.00
20	4010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	4300	\$ 25.80	\$ 110,940.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 116,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 150,500.00	\$ 35.77	\$ 153,811.00	\$ 11.73	\$ 50,439.00	\$ 34.81	\$ 149,683.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 215,000.00
21	4016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	3500	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 4.38	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 1.77	\$ 6,195.00
22	4020	1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	10000	\$ 16.62	\$ 166,200.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 20.15	\$ 201,500.00	\$ 16.93	\$ 169,300.00	\$ 19.61	\$ 196,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200,000.00
23	4031	3" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	3000	\$ 18.10	\$ 54,300.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 33.85	\$ 101,550.00	\$ 34.43	\$ 103,290.00	\$ 32.94	\$ 98,820.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 58,500.00
24	4990	3/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	500	\$ 21.60	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 34.98	\$ 17,490.00	\$ 36.33	\$ 18,165.00	\$ 34.04	\$ 17,020.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00
25	5042	SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP	EACH	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,538.46	\$ 1,538.46	\$ 3,401.00	\$ 3,401.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,401.00	\$ 3,401.00
26	5050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	10	\$ 875.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 358.97	\$ 3,589.70	\$ 416.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 4,160.00
27	5108	8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	2300	\$ 105.00	\$ 241,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 241,500.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 262,200.00	\$ 116.92	\$ 268,916.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 262,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 241,500.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 262,200.00
28	5155	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	LF	315	\$ 120.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 128.21	\$ 40,386.15	\$ 188.00	\$ 59,220.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 59,220.00
29	5336	30 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	100	\$ 365.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 39,000.00
30	5337	36 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	140	\$ 560.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 716.92	\$ 100,368.80	\$ 621.00	\$ 86,940.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 699.00	\$ 97,860.00
31	5401	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	9	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 3,692.31	\$ 33,230.79	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 64,170.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 64,170.00
32	5415	REHABILITATE STORM MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 2,025.65	\$ 2,025.65	\$ 8,715.00	\$ 8,715.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00
33	5420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,025.64	\$ 1,025.64	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 1,204.00
34	5432	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	1	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,538.46	\$ 1,538.46	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 1,376.00
37	5490	FIELD INLET	EACH	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,076.92	\$ 3,076.92	\$ 1,813.00	\$ 1,813.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
38	5510	10 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	20	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 107.69	\$ 2,153.80	\$ 123.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 131.35	\$ 2,627.00
39	5512	12 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	20	\$ 186.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 156.92	\$ 3,138.40	\$ 191.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 179.73	\$ 3,594.60
40	5542	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	130	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 128.21	\$ 16,667.30	\$ 76.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 114.29	\$ 14,857.70
41	5548	18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	1120	\$ 110.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 92.31	\$ 103,387.20	\$ 81.00	\$ 90,720.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 89.48	\$ 100,217.60
42	5551	21 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	600	\$ 115.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 101.54	\$ 60,924.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 105.92	\$ 63,552.00
43	5554	24 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	790	\$ 125.00	\$ 98,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 98,750.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 86,110.00	\$ 111.79	\$ 88,314.10	\$ 92.00	\$ 72,680.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 98,750.00	\$ 114.90	\$ 90,771.00

44	5619	19 INCH X 30 INCH HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	220	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 32,560.00	\$ 151.79	\$ 33,393.80	\$ 158.00	\$ 34,760.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 176.94	\$ 38,926.80
45	5718	18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER FLARED END SECTION	EACH	2	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,435.90	\$ 2,871.80	\$ 1,167.00	\$ 2,334.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
46	5903	HEAVY RIPRAP	CY	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 153.85	\$ 2,307.75	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,150.00
47	5905	RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR	SY	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.51	\$ 410.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.78	\$ 135.60
48	5951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	2300	\$ 1.74	\$ 4,002.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1.36	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 2.46	\$ 5,658.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,450.00
49	5952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EACH	9	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 358.97	\$ 3,230.73	\$ 166.00	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 1,494.00
50	5955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	3025	\$ 1.38	\$ 4,174.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 6,503.75	\$ 4.62	\$ 13,975.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,537.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,612.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,612.50
51	5990	72 INCH DIA STORM INLET	EACH	16	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 6,153.84	\$ 98,461.44	\$ 7,177.00	\$ 114,832.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,203.70	\$ 115,259.20
52	5991	24 INCH RCP STORM SEWER FLARED END SECTION W/ TRASH RACK	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,179.49	\$ 3,179.49	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,600.56	\$ 3,600.56
53	5992	19 INCH X 30 INCH HERCP STORM SEWER FLARED END SECTION W/ CUT-OFF WALL & TRASH RACK	EACH	1	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,589.74	\$ 3,589.74	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 4,536.21	\$ 4,536.21
54	5993	19 INCH X 30 INCH HERCP STORM SEWER FLARED END SECTION W/ TRASH RACK	EACH	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,076.92	\$ 3,076.92	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,436.97	\$ 3,436.97
55	5994	REMOVE & REPLACE 15 INCH CMP CULVERT W/ END SECTIONS	LF	60	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 87.18	\$ 5,230.80	\$ 126.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00
56	6100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
57	6500	TYPE A SLURRY	CY	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00
58	7108	8-INCH DOWELED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	16100	\$ 55.07	\$ 886,627.00	\$ 55.24	\$ 889,364.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 933,800.00	\$ 59.37	\$ 955,857.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 901,600.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,030,400.00	\$ 57.89	\$ 932,029.00
59	7130	30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	4500	\$ 22.86	\$ 102,870.00	\$ 24.39	\$ 109,755.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 21.26	\$ 95,670.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 110,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 20.73	\$ 93,285.00
60	7301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	64	\$ 43.86	\$ 2,807.04	\$ 35.20	\$ 2,252.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 51.28	\$ 3,281.92	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,624.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,624.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00
61	7302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	200	\$ 48.72	\$ 9,744.00	\$ 38.57	\$ 7,714.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 29.23	\$ 5,846.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 5,700.00
62	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	7400	\$ 6.44	\$ 47,656.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 45,732.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 5.23	\$ 38,702.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 53,650.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 64,750.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 37,740.00
63	7306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	3000	\$ 7.86	\$ 23,580.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 7.12	\$ 21,360.00
64	7307	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	1400	\$ 8.35	\$ 11,690.00	\$ 10.33	\$ 14,462.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 7.18	\$ 10,052.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,800.00
65	8050	HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	100	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 43.08	\$ 4,308.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00
66	8103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	150	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 138.46	\$ 20,769.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,250.00
67	8105	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	80	\$ 196.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 201.03	\$ 16,082.40	\$ 196.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 15,680.00
68	8310	HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	100	\$ 166.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 170.26	\$ 17,026.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 16,600.00
69	10990	REMOVE LOOP DETECTOR WIRE	LS	1	\$ 869.36	\$ 869.36	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 891.65	\$ 891.65	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 869.36	\$ 869.36
70	10991	CONDUIT LOOP DETECTOR, WDOT 652.0800	LF	95	\$ 31.65	\$ 3,006.75	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 32.46	\$ 3,083.70	\$ 31.65	\$ 3,006.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 31.65	\$ 3,006.75
71	10992	LOOP DETECTOR WIRE, WDOT 655.0800	LF	382	\$ 9.68	\$ 3,697.76	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 9.93	\$ 3,793.26	\$ 9.68	\$ 3,697.76	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 9.68	\$ 3,697.76
72	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	8000	\$ 0.95	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 0.97	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 0.41	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 0.41	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 0.41	\$ 3,280.00
73	12202	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	6300	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 0.97	\$ 6,111.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 4,158.00
74	12301	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	65	\$ 1.75	\$ 113.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 113.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 113.75	\$ 1.79	\$ 116.35	\$ 2.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 130.00
75	12302	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	1800	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.79	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 5,184.00
76	12303	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH	LF	200	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.51	\$ 4,102.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 350.00

77	12304	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH	LF	350	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 3.59	\$ 1,256.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00
78	12306	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, LINE, 18-INCH	LF	50	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 23.59	\$ 1,179.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
79	12512	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, ARROW	EACH	2	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 487.18	\$ 974.36	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
80	12515	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, WORD	EACH	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 461.54	\$ 461.54	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
81	13002	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	32	\$ 17.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 15.38	\$ 492.16	\$ 28.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 544.00
82	13003	REMOVE POSTS	EACH	8	\$ 17.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 15.39	\$ 123.12	\$ 28.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 136.00
83	13020	SIGN POST, 2-3/8-INCH ROUND	EACH	45	\$ 196.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 215.38	\$ 9,692.10	\$ 195.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 8,820.00
84	13021	SIGN	EACH	75	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 153.85	\$ 11,538.75	\$ 96.83	\$ 7,262.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00
85	13300	MOVE SIGN	EACH	3	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.64	\$ 76.92	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00
86	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, NO. 40 SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	4000	\$ 5.95	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7.93	\$ 31,720.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 7.73	\$ 30,920.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 41,600.00
87	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	10000	\$ 8.65	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 10.05	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 11.94	\$ 119,400.00	\$ 10.95	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 11.64	\$ 116,400.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 86,500.00
88	14100	GUARDRAIL	LF	635	\$ 48.80	\$ 30,988.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 18,415.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,750.00	\$ 26.67	\$ 16,935.45	\$ 29.00	\$ 18,415.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,510.00	\$ 48.80	\$ 30,988.00
89	14990	MGS GUARDRAIL TERMINAL	EACH	2	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,897.44	\$ 7,794.88	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 11,880.00
90	15000	FURNISH AND INSTALL LIN. FT. OF 12-INCH WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	880	\$ 202.00	\$ 177,760.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 177,760.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 162,800.00	\$ 189.74	\$ 166,971.20	\$ 165.00	\$ 145,200.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 177,760.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 145,200.00
91	15001	FURNISH AND INSTALL LIN. FT. OF 8-INCH WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	60	\$ 245.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 272.82	\$ 16,369.20	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,200.00
92	15002	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH D.I. WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR OFFSET AT N. UNIVERSITY DRIVE	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,717.94	\$ 28,717.94	\$ 10,514.00	\$ 10,514.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,514.00	\$ 10,514.00
93	15003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH D.I. WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR OFFSET AT SUSSEX LANE (IF NEEDED)	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,205.12	\$ 8,205.12	\$ 7,338.00	\$ 7,338.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,338.00	\$ 7,338.00
94	15004	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH GATE VALVES AND BOXES	EACH	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,128.21	\$ 10,256.42	\$ 5,085.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,085.00	\$ 10,170.00
95	15005	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH GATE VALVES AND BOXES	EACH	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,076.92	\$ 3,076.92	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00
96	15006	ABANDON VALVES & VALVE BOXES	EACH	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 794.87	\$ 1,589.74	\$ 467.00	\$ 934.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 934.00
97	15007	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - NO REPLACEMENT	EACH	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 717.95	\$ 2,153.85	\$ 467.00	\$ 1,401.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 1,401.00
98	15008	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - REPLACEMENT	EACH	3	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,025.64	\$ 3,076.92	\$ 2,159.00	\$ 6,477.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,159.00	\$ 6,477.00
99	16001	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	DAY	0		\$ (1,500.00)		\$ (1,500.00)		\$ (1,500.00)		\$ (1,500.00)		\$ (1,500.00)		\$ (1,500.00)		\$ (1,500.00)
Base Bid Total:						\$ 2,985,434.16		\$ 3,034,419.05		\$ 3,247,345.50		\$ 3,262,694.72		\$ 3,275,715.26		\$ 3,296,908.00		\$ 3,329,642.61